HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 330 by Senator Colomb

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(C)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "and (F),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert the following:

5 "relative to the modification of support orders; to provide relative to a material
6 change in circumstances; to provide relative to support orders when the Department
7 of Children and Family Services provides support enforcement services; to provide
8 for a rebuttable presumption; to provide for judicial discretion in modifying a
9 support obligation; to provide for judicial review in some circumstances; and provide
10 for related"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 1, line 7, after "(C)," and before "and (F)" delete "(E),"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "**provide for**" to "**request**"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 28, after "<u>court may</u>" and before "<u>the amount</u>" change "<u>adjust</u>" to
 "<u>modify</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 3, delete lines 5 through 9 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 20 "F. The provisions of Subsection E of this Section shall not apply when"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 22 On page 3, delete lines 13 through 15 in their entirety